

<b>City of San Buenaventura</b> <b>Waterline</b> <b>Abandon 8-inch Waterline Under Bike Path</b> <b>Specifications 2020-055</b>  <b>Bids Received: date 1/26/2023</b>				Engineer's Estimate		1		2		3		4		5	
						J. Vega Engineering, Inc. 7090 Los Coyotes Place Camarillo, CA 93012 (805) 479-6563 Lic #885900		Cedro Construction, Inc. 120 E. Santa Maria Street Santa Paula, CA 93060 (805) 525-0599 Lic #775943		Tierra Contracting, Inc. 5484 Overpass Road Santa Barbara, CA 93111 (805) 964-8747 Lic #A416114		Toro Enterprises, Inc. 2101 E. Ventura Blvd. Oxnard, CA 93036 (805) 483-4515 Lic #710580		Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2627 Beene Rd. Ventura, CA 93003 (805) 644-6278 Lic #648594	
Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)	Unit Cost (\$)	Total (\$)
1	Miscellaneous Removal and Disposal of Material	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 2,136.00	\$ 2,136.00
2	Waste Diversion	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
3	Contaminated Soil - Separation, Storage, and Disposal	15	TN	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 13,200.00
4	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20,394.00	\$ 20,394.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 38,839.00	\$ 38,839.00
5	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	Earthwork	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 94,447.00	\$ 94,447.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 25,300.00	\$ 113,150.00	\$ 113,150.00	\$ 1,894.00	\$ 1,894.00
7	Stormwater Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 6,262.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,953.00	\$ 5,953.00
8	Abandonment of Existing Mains and Valves	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,221.00	\$ 11,221.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 52,709.00	\$ 52,709.00
9	Tee Fitting Removal and Installation of Straight Pipe	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,452.00	\$ 67,356.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 13,386.00	\$ 40,158.00
10	Install FLG x MJ Gate Valve (8-inch)	4	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,221.00	\$ 8,884.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,659.00	\$ 10,636.00
11	Install FLG x MJ Gate Valve (12-Inch)	2	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 4,085.00	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 9,042.00
12	Install MJ x MJ Gate Valve (8-inch)	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,727.00	\$ 7,454.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 13,776.00
13	Install PVC C-900 Pipe (8-Inch)	1584	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 356,400.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 313,632.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 283,536.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 380,160.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 300,960.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 372,240.00
14	Install PVC C-900 Pipe (12-Inch)	597	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 149,250.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 143,280.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 200,592.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 164,175.00	\$ 256.00	\$ 152,832.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 211,935.00
15	New Service to Existing Backflow Preventer Device	2	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 16,087.00	\$ 32,174.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15,189.00	\$ 30,378.00
16	Install New Fire Hydrant and Service	7	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 119,000.00	\$ 16,041.00	\$ 112,287.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 141,120.00
17	New HDPE Service to Water Meter	17	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 4,214.00	\$ 71,638.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 8,092.00	\$ 137,564.00
18	Install HDPE Pipe (2-inch or Less)	173	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 13,494.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,608.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,490.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,110.00
19	Remove and Replace Parking Striping (4" White Stripes)	1	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,177.00	\$ 8,177.00
20	Water Meter and Water Meter Box Relocation	5	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 9,440.00
21	Remove Existing Meter Box	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 3,162.00
22	Abandon Existing Fire Hydrant and Service	7	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 6,853.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 3,759.00	\$ 26,313.00
23	Install 2-inch Blow Off Assembly	3	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 6,001.00	\$ 18,003.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 9,477.00	\$ 28,431.00
24	Install 2-inch Air Vacuum Release Assembly	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 7,741.00	\$ 15,482.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 11,456.00	\$ 22,912.00
25	Install HDPE Pipe with Fused Joints	632	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,336.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 30,336.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,720.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20,856.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 19,592.00
26	Leakage and Pressure Testing	1	LS	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,916.00	\$ 12,916.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,303.00	\$ 13,303.00
27	Disinfection of Waterline	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,296.00	\$ 15,296.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 55,716.00	\$ 55,716.00
28	Record of Construction Changes	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
29	Release of Contract	1	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
<b>Base Bid Total (\$)</b>				\$ 938,211.00	\$ 934,543.00	\$ 1,127,603.00	\$ 1,135,306.00	\$ 1,241,064.00	\$ 1,310,737.00						

Aqua Tech	Benner & Carpenter	Benner & Carpenter	Benner & Carpenter	Benner & Carpenter
Benner & Carpenter		True Cut Concrete Cutting		Chrip Company
Chrip Company		South West Chlorination		
		Interstate Striping		
		Pacific Petroleum		